
Community Resources (continued)

LGBTQ Elder Cafe
4th Tuesday of the month, 6-7:30pm 
Newton Senior Center 
345 Walnut St, Newton, MA

WAGLY
Mondays (except holidays), 6:45-8:30pm 
The Unitarian Universalist Society
309 Washington Street  
Wellesley Hills, MA

Greater Boston PFLAG
781-891-5966
info@gbpflag.org

Out MetroWest
4th Wednesday of the month  
Eliot Church
474 Centre St., Newton, MA
Kay Gordon 
kay.gordon@outmetrowest.org 

Second Step LGBTQ and Youth 
Group Nicole Nelson 
nnelson@thesecondstep.org 

Newton Free Library Teen LGBTQIA
+ Drop-In
2nd Wednesday of the month, 7pm
Megan Coffrey
mcoffey.ntn@minlib.net

Multi-Service Eating Disorders 
Association (MEDA) LGBTQ+ Group 
Michelle Pierce  617-558-1881 x15 
mpierce@medainc.org  

City of Newton 

LGBTQ+ 

Resource Guide

Newton City Hall 
1000 Commonwealth Avenue 

Newton Human Rights Commission 
617-796-1420
hrc@newtonma.gov 
www.newtonma.gov/hrc

If you want to be added to 
this brochure, please contact the 
Newton Human Rights Commission
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Hotlines to Just Talk

Fenway Community Health Hotlines 
Peer Listening 1-800-399-7337 
Listening of Any Age 1-888-340-4528

GLBTQ National Youth
1-800-246-7743

Gay & Lesbian National Hotline
1-888-THE-GLNH (843-4564)

GLBTQ Domestic Violence Project 
955 Massachusetts Ave., PMB 131 
Cambridge, MA 02139
1-800-832-1901

Trans Lifeline - A crisis hotline staffed by 
transgender people, for transgender people
1-877-565-8860

Trevor Lifeline - For young people in 
crisis or feeling suicidal
1-866-488-7386

Annual Newton Pride Celebration

Details available each June on the 
Newton Human Rights Commission Website 
www.newtonma.gov/hrc



Newton Public Schools 
Gay Straight Alliance (GSA) Contacts

Newton South
Bob Parlin 
robert_parlin@newton.k12.ma.us

Newton North
Anndy Dannenberg  
ann_dannenberg@newton.k12.ma.us 
Lisa Goldthwaite 
lisa_goldthwaite@newton.k12.ma.us 

Bigelow
Missy Costello 
missy_costello@newton.k12.ma.us 
Hannah Merchant 
hannah_merchant@newton.k12.ma.us 
Michael Burtch 
michael_burtch@newton.k12.ma.us 

Oak Hill
Laura Deschaines 
laura_deschaines@newton.k12.ma.us 
Brent Bueno  
brent_bueno@newton.k12.ma.us 

Day
Howie Landau 
howard_landau@newton.k12.ma.us 

Brown
Michelle Fox  
michelle_fox@newton.k12.ma.us 

Want to learn more about GSA?
Check out this link for resources: 
http://www.gsanetwork.org/ 

Community Resources 

Massachusetts Transgender Political 
Coalition 
617-778-0519  info@masstpc.org

Massachusetts Commission on LGBTQ 
Youth 
617-624-5495 commission@ma-lgbtq.org

QTCRGE (formerly HGBC) 
Latinx and Black LGBTQ organization 
http://www.hbgc-boston.org/ or 
smcguffey@hbgc-boston.org
617-487-HBGC(4242)

Youth on Fire 
A drop-in center for homeless and street-
involved youth ages 14-24 
617-661-2508 yof@aac.org

Trevor Project 
The leading national organization providing 
crisis intervention and suicide prevention 
services to lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender 
and questioning (LGBTQ) young people ages 
13-24
https://www.thetrevorproject.org/

Wayside Youth and Family Services  
Empowers children, young adults, and families 
in Massachusetts to achieve greater 
independence and emotional well-being 
508-879-9800 http://www.waysideyouth.org

Scarleteen 
An independent, grassroots sexuality and 
relationships education and support 
organization and website 
http://www.scarleteen.com/

Health Resources

AIDS Action Committee
75 Amory Street, Boston, MA 02119 
617-437-6200

JRI Health 
Boston GLASS Community Center
75 Armory St, Boston, MA 02110    
Ismael Rivera
617-266-3349 x215
irivera@jri.org

Fenway Health 
617-267-0900
information@fenwayhealth.org 

Planned Parenthood: LGBT Services 
Offers education, resources, and service 
referrals to the LGBTQ community in 
Greater Boston
1-800-258-4448
1055 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston, MA 02215

Legal Resources

Newton Police Department
617-796-2100
Civil Rights Office
Lt. Bruce Apotheker, 617-796-2103
bapotheker@newtonma.gov

GLAD  (Gay & Lesbian Advocates and 
Defenders)
617-426-1350
gladlaw@glad.org

MA Commission Against Discrimination 
617-994-6000
assistanttochairman@state.ma.us




